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Guidelines for Competition  

1.  Name of  

Competition  

Bio-InventiCon  

2.  Host Institute  Amity institute of Biotechnology (AIB) and Amity 

institute of Microbial Technology (AIMT)  

3.  Brief Description of 

Competition  

Taking inspiration from Global SDGs and National Mission 

Goals, participants are required to create an innovative 

working prototype that promotes sustainability. The product 

must be scalable and poised for real world impact.  

4.  Topics (if any)  
Sustainable Development Goals (any) And National 

Mission  

5.  Eligibility  
UG students, PG students and Research Scholars.  

6.  Rules  1.Participation would be in a team of 2-3. No changes will 
be made in team after registration.  
2.Participants are granted the freedom to choose one or more 
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) as the basis for their 
product innovation.  
3.Emphasize originality and uniqueness in your product 
design. Avoid direct replication of existing solutions.  

4.Create a comprehensive presentation about the product, 
covering:  
Inspiration: Share the background and inspiration behind 
the product concept.  
Benefits: Clearly outline the positive impacts and benefits 
the product offers.  

Need: Define the specific need or challenge the product 
addresses within the context of sustainable development.  
5.Presentations must be submitted to -the mail id provided 
prior to the date of the Event.  

6.Participants must bring their own laptops on the day of 

event.  
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7.  Schedule (Date and 

Time) of the 

competition date  

29th February 2024 and 1st March 2024 

8.  Venue  
J3-Block, AIB, AUUP-Noida 

  

9.   Event-in-Charge  Dr. Mahjabin Aslam (AIB) (maslam@amity.edu)  

Dr. Shefali Gola (AIB) (sgola@amity.edu )  

Dr. Shalini Porwal (AIMT)   

Dr. Tanu Allen (AIB) (tallen@amity.edu)  

Dr. Susmita Shukla (AIB) (sshukla3@amity.edu)  

Dr. Rajeev Kumar (AIB) (rkumar23@amity.edu   

Dr. Arindam Pramanik (AIB)\(apramanik@amity.edu) 
 

  

10.   Student Co-  

Ordinator’s  

Deepanshi (Deepanshi7@s.amity.edu, 9560437801)  

Kajal Chaudhary ( kajal.chaudhary2@s.amity.edu, 9560437801) 

Alan Samuel Vinod (alan.viod@s.amity.edu, 9560437801) 

11.  Certificates  
Certificates for all. First cash prize- 20,000/-, Second cash 

prize- 15,000/- 

12.   Registration Fee  Team entry- 1000Rs.  
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